TRUSTEE'S MORTGAGE

	THIS MORTGAGE is made this day of 19 07, between the Mortgagor
	Lakeview Trust & Savings Bank a corporation organized and existing pursuant to the laws of
	The State of Illinois, not personally but as trustee under trust agreement dated 12-20-78, and known as Trust No. 5295 (herein "Owner"), and the Mortgages.
Bank	of Ravensword and Illipois Banking Corporation whose address is 1825 West Lawrence Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60640 (herein "Lender").
	WHEREAS. Nanetti his wife (herein "Borrower") is or may be indebted to Lender pursuant to the terms of a certain Loan Agreement between One Hundred Forty Seven Thousand Borrower and Lender, bearing even date herewith, in the principal sum of And No/100
	Borrower and Lender, bearing even date herewith, in the principal sum of And No/100————Dollars (\$ 147,000,00), being at least live Thousand One Dollars, which indebtedness is evidenced by Borrower's note bearing even date herewith (herein "Note"), providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, with the balance of the
8	indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on
3	To secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Loan Agreement and/or the Note, (the terms, and provisions and conditions of which Note and Loan Agreement are hereby incorporated herein by reference) with interest thereon, the payment of all their sums, with interest thereon, and accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage. and the performance of the convenants and agreements of Borrower herein contains, and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lander pursuant to paragraph 20 hereof (herein "Future Advances"). Borrower and Owner hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following described property located in the County of
X.	Cook

Lot 17 and Lot 18 in John P. Altgeld Subdivision of the West 1/2 of Sub-Block 3 in Block 44 in Sheffield's Addition to Chicago, said Sheffield's Addition to Shicago, being a Subdivision of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 29, The Southeast 1/4 of Section 31, and the South 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 31, the whole of Section 32 and the West 1/2 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 33, Township 40 North, Range 14, East of

the Third	Principal Meridian, in Cook Count	y, illinois.	
which has the address of	7617 North Wayne	Chicago	
	(Street)	(City)	
		(herein "Property Address"), and Permanent Real Ed	Hate
F-60	(State and Zip (nde)		
Index Number of 74-29-3	108- 045 & 1# -29-308-046-V ol48	<u> 20</u> .	

TOGETHER with all the improvements how or hereafter erecte on the property, and all efficients, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attack d to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with and property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property".

Owner convenants that Owner is tawfully seised of the estate hereb, correved and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, and that Owner will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to an enc imbrances, disclarations, casements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Owner and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

L DESCRIPTION AFFECTS PROPERTY

- 1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due nep uncipal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Loan Agreement and the Note, late and other charges as provided in the Loan Agreement and the Note, and the principal of in interest on any Future Advances recursed by this Mortgage.
- 2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. If Lender requests in writing, Borrower half you to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note and Loan Agreement, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelf not be required axes and axsessments, which may attain priority over this Murtgage, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guarantes of 1/a indexed or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, Lender shall not by registed to pay Borrower any interestor earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the Funds and debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums accured by this Morigage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of funds pay the prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall tue, a chexcess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall no be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage. Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender. Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its account of by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

- Application of Payments. Except as otherwise provided in the Loan Agreement, all payments received by Londer ander the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be in first in payment of the amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to applied by Lender first in payment of the amour interest and principal on any Future Advances.
- 4. Charges: Liena. Horrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments of ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower mailing payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Horrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment fire. It corrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien (except those noted on the schedule of exceptions to the title insuring. policy initially insuring Lender's interest in the Property) which has priority over this Mortgage; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower', all ligres in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of the lien or forfeiture, the Property or any part thereof.
- 6. Hazard Insurance. Forrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, I azards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment when due, directly to the insurance carrier.

All insurance polices and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower or Owner.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Propertly damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Mortgage is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible and the security of this Mortgage is not thereby impaired. The insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower or Owner. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance consistent excess and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Propertly or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Owner and Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

- 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property: Leaseholds: Condominiums; Planned Unit Development. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comptly with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Horrower's obligations under the declaration or convenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amaid and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider were a part hereof.
- 7. Projection of Lender's Security. If Borrower or Owner fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, the Note of the Loan Agreement, or if any action or proceeding is sommenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender's option may make such appearances, disburses such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest including, but not limited to, obtaining hazard insurance coverage, payment of premiums therefor and disbursement of reasonable adaptive fees.

 Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest there are applied to the property of the process of th

Any amounts distanted by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, computed in accordance with the Loan Agreement, shall become additional indebtedness to Borrower secured by his Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding perincipal under a Mote unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable itself, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property or the terms of the Loan Agreement which allow Lender to inspect the Property.

9. Condemnation. The projects of fixes a discreasing a mage, circles conjugate in the conference of th ion or other talling of the Property, or part feet oof con behandon or other taking of the Property or part feetessfore; the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by the moder of letters in secured by the moder of letters in agree in writing there shall be applied to the orgred by this Morteage immediately prior to the date of taking beats to Borrower or Owner.

If the Property is abandoned by Horrower, or if after notice by Lender to Horrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for themselves. But rower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restot at ion or repair of the Property or to the sums ured by this Mortgage

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

- 10. Borrower Not Released, Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest. I and the required to commence proceedings against successors or refuse to release, in any manner, the finbility of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.
- 11. Por bearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage.
- Remedles Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Mortgage or afforded by law or equity and 12. may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively
- 3. Successors and Assigns Hound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The convenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall insure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Horrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Horrower shall be some and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.
- 14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated here in or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.
- 15. Governing Law, Reverability. This Mortgage shall be governed by the law of the State of Illinois. In the event that any provision of clause of the Mortgage, the Note or the Loan Agreement conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage, Note or the Loan Agreement which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of the Mortgage, the Note and the Loan Agreement are declared to be severable.
 - 16. Horrower Co. y. Horrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.
- 17. Trabater of the "coperty: Assumption. If all or any part of (1) the Property or an interest therein or (2) the heneficial interest of the new or any interest therein is ability transferred by Owner or Borov, or "most Lender's prior written coment excluding (a) the creation of a hen or excumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage which does not relate to a transfer of occupancy rights therein. (b) the creation of any purchase money security interest for household applished; (c) a transfer by devise, descend or by operation of law upon the death of any tenant or of the grant of any leasehold interests or "", " care or tess not containing an option to purchase, (c) the transfer to a spouse or while or two whether new whither profits the death of the Isorrower judgment of dissolution of marriage, it is a paration agreement or property settlement agreement or otherwise, Lander may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums regarded by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. Lenser, "a" " a has waived such option to accelerate its this paragraph to the property of the person to whom the Project to "the benefical interest of Owner has sold part transferred. If Lender shall have received and accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and its Borrower or the person to whom the Project to "the benefical interest of Owner has sold part transferred. If Lender shall release Borrower from all obligations under this Mortgage, the Note and the Lond Agreement.
- 18(a) Acceleration: Remedies. Except say rousided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon thener's or iborosser's breach of any covenant or agreement of Owner or Borrower in this Mortgage, the Note or the Loan Agreement, excluding the covenants, so pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof apperigning. (1) the breach of the cure and 1800 by 17 cm the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured and (3) that failure to cure such be nectioned by the Mortgage. In the order of the cure and the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. If the breach is not cured on the before the date aspecified in the notice or in the event of a breach it is covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without fur oner demand and may foreclosure the sale appearage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attor and faculmentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.
- 18 (t) Cancellation of Equity Money Program. Lender new freeze or terminate the line at any time if, in its sole judgment, laws, regulations, or court interpretations enther prohibit the operation of the Equity Money program, or make it impractical, from its standpoint, to operate the Equity Money program in the manner presently structured (For example it would be impractical to operate the Equity Money program if Lender were required to give Borrower written notice of a right to cancel each advance against Borrower's Account by check. Likewise the Program would be impractical from Lender's standpoint if it ossild not class. PINANCE CHARGE that varied with the Index Rate without any maximum).

To freeze or terminate the fine under this Paragraph 18,(b), Lender mus. sen' at risten notice specifying date at least thirty (30) calender days after the date of notice after which Lender will not honor any checks. Upon receipt of such notice, Borrower agrees to immediate a return to Lender all unused checks. If the notice specifies that Lender is terminating the line, rather than merely freezing it, the Due Date will be accelerated and Borrower will be obligated to repay the outstanding balance, and all accrued FINANCE CHARGES, late charges and other charges imposed on the Account, no later than one hundred and twenty (120) calender days after the active in the notice specifies that Lender is freezing the line, rather than terminating it. Borrower is not obligated to repay the outstanding balance until the Due Date, provided howe er, that Lender will still have the right, in accordance with and at the times specified in this Agreement, to give Borrower a subsequent notice terminating the line entirely, thus accelerating the Date and thereby advancing the date full repayment is due. In addition Lender will still repayment is due. In addition Lender will still repayment is due.

If Borrower falls to return the checks promptly, however, Borrower will have violated the terms of this Agreement, and Bank can give a notice of default, if Borrower fails to return the checks within thirty(30) calendar days of Londer giving such notice, an Event of Default will occur and Londer will declare the outstanding balance immediately due and payable

19. Assignment of Rents: Appointment of Receiver, Lender in Possession. As adding on the curity hereunder. Owner and Horrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents. Property, provided that Owner and Horrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereofor all and coront of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they be

Upon acceleration under Paragraph 18.(a) or 18 (b) hereof or abandonment of the Property, and at any fine prior to the expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sain Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including though the All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the P-perty and collection of runts, including, but not limited to receiver's fees premiums on receiver's londs and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those cents actually received

- 20. Puture Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to release of this Morizage, nay make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Morigage when evidenced by promisory notes stating that said notes are seeving? ... reby. At no time shall the principal amount of the indebtedness ecured by this Morigage, not including sums advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Morigage, excess of a mount equal to two times the original amount of the Note.
 - Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage. Lender shall release this Mortgage without charge "also nower. Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any

Š

- 22 Walver of Homestead, Owner and Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the property.
- Trustee Exculpations. This Mortgage is executed by Owner, not personally but as Trustee as aforesaid in the exercis. of the power and authority conferred uson and vested in it as such trustee (and Owner hereby warrants that it possess full power and authority to execute this instrument, and it is expressly understood. But agreed that nothing herein or an interest that may accrue thereon or any indebtedness accoung, thereunder hereafter, or to perform any convenant, promise or undertaking, either express or implied. It can a statement of any interest that may accrue expressly wavied by Lender and by every person now or hereafter claiming any right or security hereunder, and that so face allower into its success waster oncerned, the legal Owner and holder of the intelledness eridenced by and of the Note and Loan Agreement shall look soley to the Property for the payment thereof by the enforcement of the Note and Loan Agreement and the recognitional liability of the Borrower under the Note and Loan Agreement and the recognitional liability of any guarantor thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Owner has executed this Mortgage Savings Bank akeview Trust 8 MES E. POLITES, 46 . *** G. R. Reinhard Asst Vice President & Trust Offices TRUST OFFICER INOIS COUNTY OF ook .. a Notary Pulic in and for said county and state. DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT COT the undersigned of Owner and James E. Polites, Reinhard, Assit. Vice President Trust aubscribed to the foregoing instr oluntary act, and as the fre personally known to me to be the same persons? and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said in instrument in such positions, appeared before me this flootary act of Owner, as trustee as a foresaid, for the 25 d purposes therein that _________he, as custedian of the and voluntary act of Owner, as trustee as aforesaid, for the use 22nd Given under my hand and offical seal, this June **82**.615 F 3639728 Notary Public **%**. MEPCOUNTY TITLE of O 9/1/87 120 W. S. CHICAGO. I. This Instrument Prepared G 13 BANK OF RAVENWOOD <u>Mendes</u>

EOF COVER

in 60640 • Phone 969-3000